
MINI CAR-320(912A) 

WORLDWIDE BRAND
FASHION IN EUROPE

MOTOCYCLES
SCOOTERS

EXPOPTER/MANUFACTURER
零件目錄

LIBRO DE LAS PIEZAS
部品手冊

CATALGO PARTI DI RICAMBIO
CATALOGUE PIECES DE RECHANGE

2010

HER CHEE

MOTO

EU2

JAN 10
High Power Engine  

 B       K
 P A R T S

R

1 



INDEX Page

303-E01  Cylinder head cover 4

912-E02  Cylinder head 6

303-E03  Cylinder/piston/crankshaft 8

303-E04  Camshaft / Valve / Cam Chain 10

303-E05  Water Pump / Oil Pump 12

912-E06  Right Crankcase Cover 14

912-E07  Generator / Starting Motor 16

912-E08  Crankcase 18

912-E09  Driven Pulley 20

912-E10  Left Crankcase Cover 24

912-E11  Transmission 26

303-E12  CARBURETOR 30

912-E13   DIFFERENTIAL 32

912-F01  AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 36

912-F02A MUFFLER 38

912-F03  FRAME BODY 40

912-F04  A-ARM 44

912-F05B  BODY COVER 50

912-F06 FUEL TANK 54

912-F08A WHEEL FRONT & REAR(AL) 58

912-F09 BRAKE CALIPER 64

912-F10  BRAKE SYSTEM 66

912-F11 STEERING 68

912-F13   STEERING WECHANISM 70

912-F14 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 72

912-F15A SIGNAL LIGHT,TALL LIGHT 74

912-F16A  STICKER 78

912-F17 SHIFT SYSTEM 80

912-F18A  COOLING  SYSTEM 84

912-F20  PEDAL SYSTEM 86

912-F21  SEAT，SEAT BALT 88

912-F22   ENGINE BRACKET 90

912-C02   ACCESSOTY 94

2 



TOP303-E01  Cylinder head cover

3 



303-E01  Cylinder head cover TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 12310-272-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

2 12391-272-000 1 HEAD COVER GASKET PK-M504C

3 11210-272-000 1 BREATHER TUBE

4 15201-272-000 1 OIL PIPE

5 91000-06020B 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*20

6 45456-225-000 1 OIL BOLT 8*25.5

7 45457-225-000 1 OIL BOLT 8*25.5

8 45458-225-000 1 OIL BOLT 12*28

9 94103-0815012 3 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 8*15*1.2

10 15207-225-000 1 FIX BRACKET

11 94103-1220015 2 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12.5*20*1.5

4 



TOP912-E02     Cylinder head

5 



912-E02  Cylinder head TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 91314-225-000 1 OIL-RING 14.8*2

2 12251-272-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET

3 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8*10*14

4 94101-0818035B 4 PLAIN WASHER

5 94050-08000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

6 91000-06025B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*25

7 17101-272-00A 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y

8 91336-169-000 1 OIL RING 36*3

9 17100-272-00A 1 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y

10 14111-169-000 1 CARBURETOR CLIP

11 93500-05020K 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 5*20

12 19313-912-000 1 THERMOSTAT BODY

13 98076-179-000 1 SPARK PLUG CR8E

14 91001-08042B 2 STUD BOLT 8*42

15 19315-225-000 1 THERMOSTAT  DOWN COVER

16 91000-06018K 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*18

17 96000-06016-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

18 19310-912-000 1 THERMOSTAT ASS'Y

19 19310-179-000 1 THERMOSTAT  WITH GASKET

20 19312-225-000 1 SENSOR

21 32103-912-000 1 GROUND WIRE

22 16213-169-000 1 CARBURETOR INSULATOR

23 91000-06020C 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*20

6 



TOP303-E03     Cylinder/piston/crankshaft

7 



303-E03  Cylinder/piston/crankshaft TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 12100-272-000 1 CYLINDER ASS'Y

2 12191-272-000 1 CYLINDER GASKET

3 14520-133-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER ASS'Y

4 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8*10*14

5 96000-06016-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

6 14523-133-000 1 TENSIONER LIFTER GASKET

7 15822-225-000 1 WATER PUMP OUTLET HOSE

8 15821-225-000 1 SPRING

9 94516-27000 2 CLAMP #27.5(1 1/16")

10 96000-06025-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*25

11 94103-0613020 1 PLAIN WASHER 6*13*2

12 13000-225-000 1 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y

13 13011-272-000 1 PISTON RING SET

14 13100-272-000 1 PISTON

15 13111-272-000 1 PISTON PIN

16 15441-225-000 1 VALVE

17 15447-225-000 1 SPRING

18 96100-6328V4 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING

19 13115-169-000 2 PISTON PIN CLIP

20 14311-225-000 1 TIMING SPROCKET 17T

21 14322-225-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR 16T

22 94101-0713010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 7*13*1.2

8 



TOP303-E04     Camshaft / Valve / Cam

9 



303-E04 Camshaft / Valve / Cam Chain TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 12200-272-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y

2 14711-272-000 2 IN. VALVE

3 14721-272-000 2 EX. VALVE

4 14775-120-000 4 VALVE SPRING SEAT

5 12209-272-000 4 VALVE STEM SEAL

6 14761-272-000 4 VALVE INNER SPRING

7 14751-272-000 4 VALVE OUTER SPRING

8 14771-225-000 4 VALVE  RETAINER

9 14781-225-000 8 VALVE COTTER

10 14451-272-000 2 ARM SHAFT

11 14456-272-001 1 STOPPER PLATE

12 96000-06008-10K 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*8

13 14401-225-000 1 CAM CHAIN 98

14 14550-225-000 1 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER

15 14500-225-000 1 CAM CHAIN GUIDE COMP

16 92006-06012-10K 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12

17 14431-272-000 1 IN. VALVE  ROCKER

18 14432-272-000 1 EXHAUST ROCKER ARM

19 90012-120-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING SCREW

20 90206-120-000 4 VALVE GAP ADJUSTING NUT

21 14100-272-000 1 CAMSHAFT COMP

22 96100-16002 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 16002

23 14104-272-000 1 CAMSHAFT BODY

24 96100-6004 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6004

25 14103-272-000 1 CAM SHAFT SP. HOUSING

26 14321-272-000 1 TIMING  GEAR

27 91201-06008K 1 HEX SOCKET  BOLT 6*8

28 12201-272-000 1 CYLINDER HEAD

29 14435-272-000 2 CAM ROLLER F-46946-300

10 



TOP303-E05      Water Pump / Oil Pump

11 



303-E05  Water Pump / Oil Pump TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 11331-225-000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER ASS'Y

2 15803-225-000 1 WATER PUMP  IMPELLER

3 15805-225-000 1 WATER PUMP OIL SEAL

4 15820-225-001 1 WATER PUMP COVER

5 15823-225-000 1 WATER PUMP COVER GASKET

6 15802-225-000 1 WATER PUMP SHAFT

7 94101-0713010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 7*13*1.2

8 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER 6.5*12*1

9 96100-68000 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6800

10 96500-10205 1 OIL SEAL 10*20*5

11 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3*8*14

12 94512-1900R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-19

13 96000-06025-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*25

14 96000-06040-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*40

15 15100-225-000 1 OIL PUMP ASS'Y

16 15150-225-000 1 OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR 25T

17 15141-225-000 1 OIL PUMP CHAIN 46

18 15711-225-000 1 OIL SEPARATOR

19 15712-225-000 1 OIL SEPARATOR

20 94511-1000S 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW-10

21 96000-06012-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*12

22 96000-06028-08B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*28

23 11336-225-000 1 COPPER  PIPE

24 11337-225-000 1 TUBE JOINT

25 11330-225-000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

12 



TOP912-E06      Right Crankcase Cover

13 



912-E06  Right Crankcase Cover TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 15650-225-001 1 OIL PLUG M3G

2 32961-225-000 1 A.C.GENERATOR CORD CLAMPER

3 11393-225-000 1 R. CRANKCASE COVER GASKET

4 12361-120-000 1 CAP ASS'Y

5 15421-120-000 1 OIL FILTER SCREEN

6 15426-225-000 1 OIL FILTER SPRING

7 15651-225-000 1 OIL VIEW  WINDOW

8 90084-108-000 2 A.C.G. CAP (small) 14mm

9 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER 6.5*12*1

10 91330-120-000 1 OIL RING 30.8mm

11 91313-108-000 1 OIL RING 13.8*2.5

12 91318-108-000 2 OIL RING 18*3

13 96000-06070-08B 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*70

14 96000-06080-08B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*80

15 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3*8*14

16 96000-06028-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*28

17 96000-06040-08B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*40

18 15652-912-001 1 OIL PLUG

19 15653-912-001 1 OIL PLUG

20 23223-179-000 1 DRIVE AXLE LOCK NUT M20

21 15654-912-000 1 OIL PLUG PIPE

22 94516-27000 2 CLAMP #27.5(1 1/16")

23 11351-120-00A 1 CLAMP

14 



912-E07      Generator / Starting Mot

15 



912-E07   Generator / Starting Mot

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 28410-225-000 1 STARTER CLUTCH ASS'Y

2 31124-225-000 1 PULSE ALTERNATOR COMP.

3 31100-225-001 1 GENERATOR ASS'Y

4 31110-225-000 1 GENERATOR FLYWHEEL

5 31120-225-001 1 STATOR COMP

6 91000-08018CL 3 HEX SOCKET BOLT 8*18

7 94050-16000B 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 16*1.0

8 28500-179-001 1 SPRAG CLUTCH

9 96000-05016-08B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 5*16

10 96000-06032-08B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*32

11 28132-225-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR SHAFT

12 28220-225-000 1 STARTING CLUTCH GEAR

13 28422-225-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR

14 28423-225-000 1 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR PLATE-REV.1

15 31200-225-000 1 STARTING MOTOR ASS'Y

16 96000-06022-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*22

17 96000-06016-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

18 28125-225-000 1 STARTING CLUTCH OUTER COMP.

16 



TOP912-E08      Crankcase

17 



912-E08 Crankcase TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 11201-272-001 1 L. CRANK CASE COMP

2 11101-272-000 1 RIGHT CRANKCASE

3 11191-225-000 1 CRANKCASE GASKET

4 91001-08187C 2 STUD BOLT 8*187(24)

5 91001-08179C 2 STUD BOLT 8*179

6 94301-08140 2 DOWEL PIN 6.3*8*14

7 96400-102829 1 RUBBER BUSHING 10*28*29

8 96400-102632 2 BUSH 10*26*32

9 96401-101848 1 BUSHING 10*18*47.6

10 96500-28407 1 OIL SEAL TC28407

11 96500-22366 1 OIL SEAL 22*36*6

12 96100-62020 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6202

13 96100-63040 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304

14 96100-TMB222 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB2/22CCS15

15 96200-NK142216 1 NEEDLE BEARING NK142216

16 96000-06012-08B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*12

17 96000-06065-10B 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*65

18 96000-06075-10B 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*75

19 96000-06052-10B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*52

20 15101-225-001 1 OIL PIPE COMP.

21 15102-225-000 2 RUBBER BUSHING

22 96401-101931 2 BUSHING 10*19*31.5

23 35750-225-0A0 1 SHIFT GEARS SWITCH

24 96000-06010-10B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*10

25 11205-225-000 2 COVER OF L.CASE BEARING

26 11131-179-000 2 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG(COLOR) M12*1.5

27 94103-1218013 2 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 12*18*1.3

28 92000-18010C 1 HEX BOLT M18*1.5*10

29 94104-1824010 1 PLAIN WASHER(AL) 18*24*1

30 11100-272-001 1 LEFT/RIGHT CRANKCASE

31 11335-152-000 3 COPPER CAP OF RIGHT CRANKCASE(SMA L4.8*6

18 



TOP912-E09    Driven Pulley

19 



912-E09  Driven Pulley TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 22103-225-000 1 MOVABLE DRIVE FACE ASS'Y

2 22102-225-000 1 DRIVE FACE

3 96401-192763 1 BUSHING 19*27*62.5

4 22110-225-000 1 FACE COMP MOVABLE DRIVE

5 96500-26354 2 OIL SEAL 26*35*4

6 22121-225-000 6 WEIGHT ROLLER 20g

7 22131-225-000 1 CAM PLATE

8 22132-225-000 3 SLIDE PIECE

9 22001-225-000 1 PLATE ASS'Y DRIVE

10 22350-225-000 1 DRIVE PLATE

11 22804-225-000 3 CLUTCH DAMPER BUBBER

12 22535-225-000 1 CLUTCH WEIGHT SET

13 22401-225-000 3 SPRING CLUTCH

14 22351-225-000 1 CLUTCH SIDE PLATE

15 94511-0700E 3 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-7

16 23200-225-000 1 CVT DRIVE UNIT

17 23210-225-000 1 FACE ASS'Y DRIVEN

18 96100-6902LU 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6902LU  C3

19 94512-2800R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-28

20 96200-223112 1 NEEDLE BEARING 22*31*12

21 23220-225-000 1 SECONDARY SLIDING SLOT WHEEL

22 96500-40474 2 OIL SEAL 39.7*47*4

23 91336-225-000 2 O-RING 46*2

24 23225-225-000 4 GUIDE PIN

25 23237-225-000 1 SECONDARY SPRING SEAT

26 23233-225-000 1 COMPRESSION SPRING

27 23238-225-000 1 COMPRESSION SPRING COVER

28 90202-225-000 1 HEX NUT M36*1.5

29 96500-21315 1 OIL SEAL 21*31*5

30 23226-225-000 4 GUIDE ROLLER

20 



TOP912-E09    Driven Pulley

21 



912-E09  Driven Pulley TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

31 22000-225-000 1 DRIVE FACE ASS'Y

32 22100-225-000 1 CLUTCH OUTER COMP

33 96403-1732009 1 SPACE TUBE 17*32*9

34 94050-14000-22C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 14mm

35 23100-272-000 1 V-BELT 846*24.1*30

36 94105-1229015A 1 PLAIN WASHER 12*29*1.5

37 90201-179-001 1 FLANGE NUT 12mm

38 91316-179-000 1 OIL RING 16*2.5

39 22540-201-000 2 SPRING PLATE L=36

40 93702-03013B 2 PAN HEAD  BOLT 3*13mm

41 22002-225-000 1 DRIVE FACE ASS'Y  B -SPRING PLATE

22 



TOP912-E10    Left Crankcase Cover

23 



912-E10  Left Crankcase Cover TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 11341-225-00B 1 L. CRANK CASE COVER

2 11359-225-000 1 L COVER GASKET

3 96100-6203LLU 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6203 LLU

4 94301-08140 4 DOWEL PIN 6.3*8*14

5 96000-06030-08B 9 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*30

6 28332-912-001 1 L. CRANK CASE COVER PLATE

7 96000-06025-08B 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*25

8 96000-06035-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*35

9 28344-225-000 1 RECOIL COVER GASKET

10 11345-912-000 1 AIR INLET

11 94516-48000 1 CLAMP

12 11346-912-000 1 AIR OUTLET

13 94514-55000 1 CLAMP #55

14 94115-0611006 1 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6*11*0.6

24 



TOP912-E11     Transmission

25 



912-E11  Transmission TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 21301-912-000 1 MISSION COVER MINI-CAR

2 21395-225-000 1 MISSION COVER GASKET

3 23411-912-000 1 DRIVE SHAFT 17T

4 23420-912-000 1 MAIN AXLE COMP 39T

5 23430-601-000 1 FINAL GEAR COMP

6 96100-TMB301 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING TMB301

7 96200-NK142216 1 NEEDLE BEARING NK142216

8 23421-225-000 2 MAIN AXLE COMP(AS1528) 1432010

9 96100-6305UU 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6305UU

10 96500-32628 1 OIL SEAL TC32628

11 96100-62010 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6201C3

12 24300-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM ASS'Y

13 24241-169-000 1 SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT

14 24231-225-000 2 GEAR SHIFT FORK

15 24431-225-000 1 REVERSE SHIFT STOPPER COMP

16 96000-06022-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*22

17 24630-225-000 1 GEAR SHIFT ARM

18 96500-12245 1 OIL SEAL 12*24*5

19 94301-10140 2 DOWEL PIN 8*10*14

20 96400-102829 1 RUBBER BUSHING 10*28*29

21 16610-104-00A 1 BREATHER HOSE HEAD

22 16615-104-000 1 BREATHER HOSE

23 96000-08030-10B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*30

24 96000-08040-10B 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 8*40

25 96000-08080-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*80

26 96000-08055-10B 1 HEXFLANGE  BOLT 8*55

27 90084-108-000 1 A.C.G. CAP (small) 14mm

28 94104-0816020 1 PLAIN WASHER 8*16*2

29 91313-108-000 1 OIL RING 13.8*2.5

30 24435-225-000 1 SHIFT DRUM STOPPER SPRING

26 



TOP912-E11     Transmission

27 



912-E11 Transmission TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

31 11351-201-000 1 CLAMPER CARB,DRAIN TUBE M8孔

32 96000-08088-12B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*88

33 24635-912-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK BRACKET

34 24634-801-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK

35 96000-06025-10G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M6*25

36 96000-06012-10G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12

37 24437-801-000 1 SHIFT CABLE FIX BRACKET

38 96000-08016-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 

39 53191-168-000 2 LOCK BLOT

40 53192-168-000 2 LOCK NUT

28 



TOP303-E12    CARBURETOR

29 



303-E12  CARBURETOR TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 16100-272-000 1 CARBURETOR ASS'Y Kelhin CVK-32

2 16124-272-000 1 TOP COVER

3 93500-04008 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 4*8

4 16102-272-000 1 THROTTLE VALVE SPRING

5 16037-272-000 1 VALVE PLATE SET

6 16104-272-000 1 NEEDLE SET

7 16103-272-000 1 THROTTLE VALVE

8 16114-272-000 1 THROTTLE SCREW SET

9 16156-272-000 1 COVER BOLT

10 16152-272-000 1 COVER

11 17215-272-000 1 MANUAL CHOKE

12 16154-272-000 1 NOZZLE HOLDER COMP.

13 16108-272-000 1 MAIN NOZZLE

14 16110-272-000 1 PILOT JET

15 16105-272-000 1 NEEDLE NOZZLE

16 16115-272-000 1 AIR ADJUST SCREW SET

17 16117-272-000 1 NEEDLE VALVE ASS'Y

18 16118-272-000 1 FLOAT

19 16106-272-000 1 FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET

20 16119-272-000 1 FLOAT PIN

21 93500-04014 4 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 4*14

22 16111-272-000 1 FUEL RELEASE SCREW

23 16171-272-000 1 CARB COVER  GASKET

24 94400-0408320 1 TUBE 4.8*8*320

25 94510-08000 1 CLIP 8*0.8

30 



912-E13      DIFFERENTIAL      TOP

31 



912-E13 DIFFERENTIAL    TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 31304-912-00B 1 DIFFLERENTIAL RIGHT COVER

2 31306-912-00C 1 DIFFERENTIAL MIDDLE CASE

3 31308-912-001 1 DIFFERENIAL LEFT COVER

4 31305-912-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL RIGHT GASKET

5 31307-912-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL LEFT GASKET

6 96900-30302 1 BEARING 15*42*14.25

7 96100-6205C3 3 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6205C3 25*52*15

8 96100-6007ZZ 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING

9 96100-6005 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING

10 96100-6906 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6906

11 96500-255208 2 OIL SEAL 25*52*8

12 96500-324207 1 OIL SEAL 32*42*7(TC)

13 96500-356010 2 OIL SEAL 35*60*10

14 31309-912-00B 1 DRIVING GEAR (EXPORT)

15 31310-912-00D 1 IDLE GEAR

16 31316-912-000 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BUSH

17 31315-912-001 1 DIFFERENTIAL LOCK BASE

18 31311-912-001 1 L. SOLAR GEAR

19 31317-912-001 1 L. SOLAR GEAR

20 31312-912-00A 1 DRIVEN GEAR EXPORT)

21 31313-912-0A2 2 GEARS HOUSING

22 31314-912-001 4 PLANETARY PINION

23 96100-6907 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6907

24 96100-6302C3 2 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6302C3 15*42*13

25 94101-0815015C 2 PLAIN WASHER 8*15*1.5

26 31321-912-000 2 L SHIFT LEVER COVER GASKET

27 94101-1528010K 1 PLAIN WASHER 15.2*28*1

28 94101-2231025A 1 PLAIN WASHER 22*31*2.5      

29 31343-912-001 1 DIFFERENTIAL SHIFT BAR

30 31341-912-000 1 SHIFT BAR BASE

31 24651-108-000 1 GEAR SHIFT RETURN SPRING

32 31342-912-000 1 SHIFT BAR STOPPER

33 15151-912-000 1 WAVE WASHER 15.2*22*0.3

34 96000-08120-12C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT(COLOR) 8*120

==== ================== =============================================== ====================

32 



912-E13      DIFFERENTIAL      TOP

33 



912-E13 DIFFERENTIAL    TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

35 96000-08035-12B 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8x35

36 96000-08080-12B 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*80

37 91009-10125K 4 HEX SOCKET BOLT 10*125(P1.5)

38 91000-08020B 3 HEX SOCKET BOLT 8*20

39 91000-08045G 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 8*45

40 94307-10160 6 DOWEL PIN 10*16

41 94518-24000 2 C CLIP 24.5*1.6

42 96500-305208 2 OIL SEAL 30*52*8

43 42205-601-0A1 1 SHAFT BRAKE DISC

44 43300-601-000 1 CALIPER

45 96100-63040 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6304

46 91325-175-000 1 OIL RING 25*2.4

47 94101-1032030C 1 PLAIN WASHER 10.5*32*3

48 96003-10015-14B 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT(L) 10*15

49 90111-08062-14G 2 LADDER BOLT M8*62

50 15650-201-000 1 OIL PLUG M14*P1.5

51 91312-104-000 1 OIL RING 11.8*2.6

52 16610-104-00A 1 BREATHER HOSE HEAD

53 94400-0408330 1 TUBE 4.8*8*330

54 94510-08000 1 CLIP 8*0.8

55 94104-0816020 1 PLAIN WASHER 8*16*2

56 96000-08012-10C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*12

57 94511-2500S 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP STW25

58 94511-3000S 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP 27.9mm

59 91000-06012B 5 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*12

60 94511-0500E 1 EXTERNAL CIR CLIP ETW-5

61 24232-912-000 1 GEAR SHIFT FORK GUIDE SHAFT

62 91306-152-000 1 OIL RING 6*1.7

63 94301-10140 4 DOWEL PIN 8*10*14

64 91000-05012K 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT 5*12

65 94103-0612010 1 SEALING WASHER 6.5*12*1

66 91309-197-000 4 OIL-RING 9*4

67 96000-08070-12B 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*70

68 94001-08000C 1 HEX NUT 8mm

69 11351-201-000 1 CLAMPER CARB,DRAIN TUBE M8孔

70 96000-08055-12G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*55

34 



TOP912-F01      AIR CLEANER ASS'Y

35 



912-F01  AIR CLEANER ASS'Y TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 17200-912-000 1 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y

2 17206-912-000 1 AIR CLEANER CASE

3 17207-912-000 1 AIR CLEANER COVER

4 17205-912-000 1 AIR CLEANER ELEMENT

5 17260-912-000 1 BODY COMP

6 93500-05015C 1 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT M5*15

7 93000-05012C 3 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT 5*12

8 17253-912-000 1 AIR CLEANER JOINT

9 17280-801-000 1 AIR CLEANER BRACKET ASS'Y

10 17281-801-000 1 R. AIR CLEANER BRACKET

11 17282-801-000 1 L. AIR CLEANER BRACKET

12 94514-84000 1 CLAMP #84

13 94514-58000 1 CLAMP #58

14 17254-169-000 1 CLAMP

15 92006-06014-10G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

16 94050-06000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT 6mm

17 94101-0514010B 1 PLAIN WASHER 5*14*1

18 17226-912-000 1 BRACKET OF AIR CLEANER

19 17257-912-000 1 AIR DUCT

20 96000-08016-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 

21 96000-08040-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*40

22 17265-175-000 1 JOINT BOLW BY

23 17266-175-000 1 PACKING, ACV JOINT

36 



TOP912-F02B   EXHAUST

37 



912-F02B (EU2) EXHAUST TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 18300-912-00C 1 EXHAUST PIPE ASS'Y(CATA)

2 18301-169-000 1 PROTECTOR COMP MUFFLER

3 96000-06040-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*40

4 18318-912-000 1 MUFFLER SHROUD

5 96000-06030-10B 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*30

6 16139-120-000 1 3-WAY CONNECTOR

7 18291-225-000 1 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 31.5*39*T3.5

8 96000-06016-10G 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

9 94513-16000 3 SPRING CLAMP 16mm

10 94053-08000G 2 NUT 8mm

11 17410-225-000 1 A.I.S  VALVE

12 17412-912-000 1 REED VALVE COMP EX. PIPE 12*18*160

13 96000-06028-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*28

14 17411-912-000 1 REED VALVE COMP IN. PIPE

15 94514-14000 1 CLAMP 14MM

16 94513-08000 4 SPRING CLAMP

17 94400-0307160 1 PETROL TUBE 3.5*7.5*160

18 94400-0307090 1 VACUUM TUBE 3.5*7.5*90

19 94101-0613010B 2 PLAIN WASHER 6*13*1

20 18324-225-000 1 SILENCER MUFFLER COVER

21 94111-0612015B 3 SPRING WASHER 6*12*1.5

22 91500-06010B 3 HEX SOCKET CONE BOLT 6*10

23 96000-06022-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*22

38 



TOP912-F03    FRAME BODY

39 



912-F03  FRAME BODY TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 50100-912-0A1SL 1 FRAME

2 54218-912-0A0SL 1 ROLL CAGE BAR A

3 54100-912-0A1SL 1 FRAME BODY

4 54226-912-0A1SL 1 UPPER RIGHT PIPE

5 54245-912-0A1SL 1 UPPER LEFT PIPE

6 54219-912-0A0SL 1 ROLL CAGE BAR B

7 96000-10050-14G 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10*50

8 96000-08016-12G 9 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16

9 90350-08000G 6 NYLON NUT M8

10 50372-912-000 2 RUBBER DAMPER 14孔, 

11 45432-912-000 1 TORSION BAR

12 45431-601-000 2 TORSION BAR SWING ARM

13 77211-145-001 2 RUBBER

14 54446-912-000 1 BATTER BRACKET

15 94060-14000 4 NUT COVER

16 51202-169-000 2 BUSH φ17*23.1*19.2

17 94101-1222020G 2 PLAIN WASHER 12*22*2

18 96000-0807612CM 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*76

19 94021-12000C 2 CAP NUT 12mm

20 92006-06014-10G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

21 50164-912-001 1 SPARE TIRE SUPPORT

22 96000-10020-14G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*20

23 94050-08000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

24 54118-912-000SL 1 TURNING BAR HOLDER

25 94057-06000C 1 NUT INSERT 6mm

26 95011-101-000 1 RUBBER DAMPER

27 94060-13000 4 NUT COVER

28 17505-912-00A 1 SPONGE PAD 30*50*4

29 17505-912-00C 2 SPONGE PAD 30*300*4

30 93800-06016K 5 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*16

31 94050-06000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT 6mm

32 94050-10000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 10mm

33 17505-912-00B 2 SPONGE PAD 30*180*4

34 50111-116-000 1 FRAME NO. PLATE(RADIAN)

35 80120-912-000 2 PLATE BRACKET

36 92006-06016-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*16            

40 



912-F04      ARM TOP

41 



912-F04  ARM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 52400-912-001 2 REAR CUSHION ASS'Y

2 96000-10050-14G 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10*50

3 96000-10060-14G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*60

4 90350-10000G 24 NYLON NUT M10*P1.25

5 51210-912-002 1 R. SUSPENSION ARM

6 51310-912-002 1 L. SUSPENSION ARM

7 52700-912-001 2 REAR SUSPENSION ARM

8 94051-12000-17G 2 HEX,SLOTTED NUT 12mm

9 94201-30320B 2 COTTER PIN 3*32

10 51350-169-00A 20 BUSHING 10*17*44.5

11 96000-10070-14G 12 HEX FLANGE BOLT M10*70

12 51202-169-000 40 BUSH φ17*23.1*19.2

13 51200-912-002 1 FRONT RIGHT FRONT TRIANGLE

14 51300-912-002 1 FRONT LEFT SUSPENSION ARM

15 94101-1020020G 32 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10*20*2

16 91312-169-00A 40 O-RING 12.5*2.4

17 44540-501-000 2 BALL JOINT

18 44507-912-000 2 BALANCE BAR

19 52600-912-001 1 L.  REAR SUSPENSION ARM

20 52500-912-001 1 R.  REAR SUSPENSION ARM

21 96000-10165-14B 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*165

22 94201-20190B 2 COTTER PIN 2*19

23 91002-10150B 2 ROD M10*150

24 44511-601-000 2 BALL JOINT,LEFT THREAD

25 44521-601-000 2 BALL JOINT,RIGHT THREAD

26 91001-10150B 2 STUD BOLT 10*150

27 94001-10000B 2 RH. HEX JAM NUT 10MM

28 94004-10000B 2 HEX NUT-L. 10mm

42 



912-F05B     BODY COVER TOP

43 



912-F05B  BODY COVER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 64310-912-001 1 BOTTOM PLATE

2 94101-0613010B 10 PLAIN WASHER 6*13*1

3 93903-05012K 4 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 5*12

4 92006-06030-10K 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*30

5 96000-06045-08C 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*45

6 94702-100230 2 STRIPE 10*230

7 94702-050160 2 STRIPE 5*160

8 53206-912-000 1 UPPER CONSOLE

9 53207-912-000 1 LOWER CONSOLE

10 94060-10000 6 NUT COVER XM013-B2-J047

11 50107-912-001 1 FRONT BUMPER COVER

12 83430-912-000 1 REAR BUMPER COVER

13 83426-912-002 1 BACK PLATE

14 83434-912-000 1 REAR LUGGAGE LOCK STOPPER(BOTTEM)

15 93903-05016K 11 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 5*16

16 90350-06000C 1 NYLON NUT 6mm

17 93903-05065C 5 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 5*65

18 94050-06000C 7 HEX FLANGE NUT 6mm

19 94050-05000C 16 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 5mm

20 96403-0711026 1 SPACE TUBE 7*11*26

21 83402-912-000 4 REAR COVER UP FIXED PLATE

22 92006-06018-10G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*18

23 81131-912-000 1 FRONT LUGGAGE BOX

24 81141-912-000 1 FRONT LID INNER BOX

25 81136-912-000 1 BEVERAGE BRACKET

26 81137-912-000 1 BOX INNER BRACKET

27 90344-0600A 10 U PLATE NUT 6mm

28 81144-101-000 2 INNER BOX LID BRACKET

29 83433-912-00A 1 BACK PLATE NET

30 94101-0514010K 16 PLAIN WASHER 5*14*1

44 



912-F05B     BODY COVER TOP

45 



912-F05B  BODY COVER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

31 90344-0500A 2 U PLATE NUT 5mm

32 93800-06016K 54 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*16

33 93903-04012K 12 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 4*12

34 96421-197-000 1 RUBBER CAP

35 90344-04000K 4 U PLATE NUT 4mm

36 93800-06015S 2 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*15

37 94702-101520 1 STRIPE 10*1520

38 92006-06014-10G 13 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

39 94702-100580 2 STRIPE 10*580

40 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

41 94702-102000 1 STRIPE 10*2000

42 83429-912-001 1 REAR LUGGAGE LOCK STOPPER(UPPER)

43 83416-912-000 2 LUGGAGE BOX  COVER BRACKET

44 93000-05012C 16 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT 5*12

45 92000-06018-16K 7 HEX BOLT 6*18(16mm)

46 



TOP912-F06    FUEL TANK

47 



912-F06 FUEL TANK TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 17511-912-000 1 FUEL TANK ASS'Y

2 17500-912-000 1 FUEL TANK COMP

3 37800-912-000 1 PETROL GAUGE ASS'Y

4 93000-05012C 4 ROUND PHILLIPS BOLT 5*12

5 16954-158-000 1 PUMP, GASOLINE

6 16957-912-001 1 FUEL PUMP OUTLET TUBE

7 94513-09000 6 SPRING CLAMP

8 92006-06014-10G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

9 16955-912-000 1 FUEL PUMP VACCUM HOSE

10 55110-169-000 1 SECONDARY OIL TANK

11 94513-10000 1 SPRING CLAMP

12 17521-912-000 1 FUEL TANK BRACKET

13 55113-912-000 1 BREATHER HOSE

14 55112-912-000 1 OIL SUCTION HOSE

15 55113-272-000 1 OIL TUBE L=420

16 94513-16000 4 SPRING CLAMP 16mm

17 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12

18 96000-08012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*12

19 16956-912-000 1 FUEL PUMP INLET TUBE

20 17520-912-001 1 FUEL TANK NET

21 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

22 94514-14000 1 CLAMP 14MM白鐵

23 16959-912-000 1 FUEL PUMP OUTLET TUBE 5*10*50

24 94513-08000 2 SPRING CLAMP

25 94402-1012560 2 PROTECTION TUBE 10*12*560

26 16952-145-000 1 PETROL FILTER

48 



TOP912-F08   WHEEL FRONT & REAR

49 



912-F08 AI-8022 WHEEL FRONT & REAR TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 42701-912-T0B 4 WHELL COMP(AL) 12*5

2 42711-912-000 4 TIRE 75*70-12AI8022

3 51400-912-000 2 FRONT CUSHION ASS`Y

4 44515-912-0A1 2 FRONT CUSHION SUPPORT

5 42720-912-00B 4 WHEEL HUB CAP 12*5

6 44510-912-000 2 FRONT  KNUCKLE

7 96100-62062RS 8 RADIAL BALL BEARING

8 45015-912-001 4 BRAKE DISC

9 96403-3039006 4 SPACER

10 96500-356208 8 SEAL

11 42036-601-000 4 FRONT WHEEL HUB

12 42616-145-000 4 AIR NOZZLE

13 94021-10018B 16 ACORM CAP NUT 10*18

14 94101-1640050C 4 PLAIN WASHER 16*40*5

15 94201-35400B 4 COTTER PIN 3.5*40

16 94051-16000-24C 4 EX.SLOTTED NUT 16mm

17 96005-10035C 16 HUB STUD BOLT 10*35

18 44531-912-000 2 REAR KNUCKLE

19 42310-912-T00 1 REAR WHEEL AXLE(LEFT)

20 91000-10020K 24 HEX SOCKET BOLT 10*20

21 42718-912-000 2 FRONT WHEEL FIX SHAFT

22 94518-60000 2 CIRCLIP 60*1.9

23 96403-1015045 4 SPACE TUBE 10*15*45

24 96000-08032-12K 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*32

25 94050-08000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

26 42310-912-T0A 1 REAR WHEEL AXLE(RIGHT)

27 42039-912-000 2 REAR SHAFT HUB GASKET

28 51405-912-000 2 SPACE 40*46*25

29 51421-912-000 2 SPRING SEAT 39*54*5

50 



TOP912-F09      BRAKE CALIPER

51 



912-F09 BRAKE CALIPER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 45000-601-000 1 R FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

2 45120-601-000 4 BRAKE PAD ASS'Y

3 45200-601-000 1 L FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

4 43000-601-000 1 R. REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASS'Y

5 43200-601-000 1 L REAR BRAKE CALIPER

6 96000-10025-14G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*25

7 96401-101810 8 SPACE TUBE 10.2*18*10

8 94101-1020020G 4 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10*20*2

9 96000-10022-14G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*22

52 



TOP912-F10       BRAKE SYSTEM

53 



912-F10  BRAKE SYSTEM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 45454-912-000 2 FRONT BACK HOSE(LH)

2 90350-08000G 2 NYLON NUT M8

3 45551-912-000 1 R. FRONT BRAKE PIPE

4 45561-912-000 1 L. FRONT BRAKE PIPE

5 45591-912-000 1 REAR R. FRONT BRAKE PIPE

6 45571-912-000 1 R. REAR BRAKE PIPE

7 45581-912-000 1 L. REAR BRAKE PIPE

8 45453-912-000 2 OIL TUBE JOINT

9 45570-912-000 1 R. BRAKE HOSE OF REAR CALIPER

10 45580-912-000 1 L. BRAKE HOSE OF REAR CALIPER

11 45456-107-000 4 BRAKE HOSE FIX BOLT 10*22

12 94103-1015012 8 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10*15*1.2

13 45592-912-000 1 REAR TEE PIPE

14 43500-912-000 1 REAR MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y

15 43510-601-000 1 REAR CYLINDER SUB

16 43506-912-000 1 BRAKE PUMP PUSH BAR

17 96000-08025-12G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8*25

18 43507-912-000 1 BRAKE PUMP SENSOR

19 96000-06025-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT M6*25

20 94101-0815015C 2 PLAIN WASHER 8*15*1.5

54 



912-F11     STEERING TOP

55 



912-F11 STEERING TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 53142-801-000 1 STEERING WHEEL ORNAMENT

2 53100-801-000 1 STEERING WHEEL

3 90350-12000G 1 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT M12

4 53141-801-000 1 STEERING WHEEL ORNAMENT

5 35200-801-000 1 LIGHTING SWITCH SET

6 96100-6003U 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6003LLU

7 35116-225-000 1 POWER SUPPLY

8 51125-801-000 1 STEERING ROD HOUSING

9 93500-06012B 3 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT 6*12

10 94511-1700S 2 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP STW-17

11 94101-1222020G 1 PLAIN WASHER 12*22*2

12 51127-801-000 1 SEALING BUSH

13 51109-912-000 1 STEERING COLUMN PAINTED

14 94101-1826020A 1 PLAIN WASHER 18*26*2

15 96000-08016-12G 3 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 

16 94053-08000G 3 NUT 8mm

17 92006-06014-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

18 37200-912-000 1 SPEEDMETER ASS'Y

19 37217-256-000 1 MAGNET (M6)

20 37218-225-000 1 SENSOR

21 37220-912-000 1 SPEEDOMETER BODY

22 35330-912-000 1 TROUBLE SWITCH

23 88110-912-000 1 R. REAR VIEW MIRROR

24 88120-912-000 1 L. REAR VIEW MIRROR

25 37250-912-000 1 INDICATOR

26 94021-06000B 4 ACORN CAP NUT 6mm

27 91000-05016B 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 5*16

28 51126-912-000 1 STEERING BOTTOM LINKAGE

29 96000-08025-12G 4 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8*25

30 88130-912-000 1 MIRROR ASS'Y ,ROOM

31 93500-05016B 9 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT M5*16

32 94021-05000K 3 ACORN CAP NUT 5mm

56 



912-F13      STEERING WECHANISM     TOP

57 



912-F13  STEERING WECHANISM  TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 40600-801-000 1 STEERING WECHANISM ASS'Y

2 40601-801-000 1 STEERING BODY

3 40602-801-000 2 STEERING BOTTOM BODY

4 40603-801-000 2 ADJUSTING BLOCK

5 14761-120-000 2 VALVE INNER SPRING

6 40604-801-000 2 RUBBER BUSH

7 52103-145-000 2 BUSH

8 94512-3200R 2 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-32

9 40610-801-000 1 RACK

10 96200-HK1012 1 NEEDLE BEARING HKF-64910

11 94101-1018005A 1 PLAIN WASHER 10.5*18*0.5

12 96100-60030 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING 6003CM/2AS

13 94512-3500R 1 INTERNAL CIR CLIP RTW-35

14 96500-17357 1 OIL SEAL TC 17*35*7

15 40620-801-000 1 STEERING DRIVE GEAR

16 40605-801-000 1 DUST COVER

17 44503-801-000 2 GEAR SHIFT  PROOF

18 44505-912-000 1 LEFT LINK

19 44506-912-000 1 RIGHT LINK

20 44540-912-000 2 BALL JOINT

21 44524-912-000 1 LEFT KNUCKLE ASS'Y

22 44514-912-000 1 RIGHT KNUCKLE ASS'Y

23 94051-12000-17G 2 HEX,SLOTTED NUT 12mm

24 94201-30320B 2 COTTER PIN 3*32

25 96000-08095-12C 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 8*95

26 96000-10028-14G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*28

27 94050-10000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 10mm

28 91000-08016C 1 HEX SOCKET BOLT 8*16

29 94050-08000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

30 90350-08000G 1 NYLON NUT M8

==== =================================================================== ====================

58 



912-F14A     ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TOP

59 



912-F14A  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 31600-912-00A 1 REGULATER RECTIFIER(27A) 370W

2 96000-06016-10G 3 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

3 32100-912-001 1 WIRE HARNESS

4 30500-272-000 1 IGNITION COIL ASS'Y

5 30510-169-000 1 HIGH TENSION COIL

6 30700-272-000 1 SPARK PLUG CAP

7 30410-225-002 1 C.D.I UNIT

8 90669-168-000 2 CABLE TIE 3*150 m/m

9 96000-05024-08C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 5*24

10 38501-501-001 1 STARTER SOLENOID

11 98200-912-000 2 FUSE 20A

12 17620-912-000 1 FUEL CAP ASS'Y

13 31500-179-000 1 BATTERY YB-14A/A2

14 30003-179-000 1 RUBBER PAD

15 17505-912-000 1 SPONGE PAD 30*130*4

16 32103-169-0A1 1 GROUND WIRE

17 96000-06012-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12

18 94115-0611006 1 EXT. TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 6*11*0.6

19 35010-912-001 1 KEY SET

20 35100-801-000 1 MAIN SWITCH ASS'Y

21 31502-261-000 1 BATTERY FIXING PLATE

22 94050-06000C 4 HEX FLANGE NUT 6mm

23 38301-912-000 1 FLASHER RELAY

24 38308-912-000 1 PARKING RELAY

25 38110-256-000 1 HORN CL-2

26 35101-912-000 1 KEY

27 81142-912-000 2 INNER BOX LOCK

28 90669-101-000 10 CABLE TIE 4.8*200 m/m

29 90669-101-00A 13 CABLE TIE 4.8*250m/m

30 32108-912-000 1 POSITIVE CABLE

31 90669-218-000 1 CABLE TIE 3.6*330 m/m

32 50120-912-000 1 TOOL BAG

60 



912-F15A      SIGNAL LIGHT,TAIL LIGHT TOP

61 



912-F15A (EU2) SIGNAL LIGHT,TAIL LIGHT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 33100-258-001 1 R. HEAD LIGHT ASS'Y

2 34901-190-00B 2 HEAD LIGHT BULB 12V35W35W

3 34909-169-000 3 POSITION LAMP 12V5W

4 33200-258-001 1 L. HEAD LIGHT ASS'Y

5 33400-912-000 1 R.SIGNAL ASS'Y (E-MARK)

6 33450-912-000 1 L.SIGNAL ASS'Y(E-MARK)

7 33700-912-000 1 R. TAIL LIGHT ASS'Y E-MARK

8 33760-912-000 1 L. TAIL LIGHT ASS'Y E-MARK

9 33750-912-000 1 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

10 93500-05016B 5 PAN PHILLIPS BOLT M5*16

11 94001-05000C 1 HEX NUT 5mm

12 94050-06000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT 6mm

13 33123-912-002 1 HEAR LIGHT RIGHT FIXED POLE

14 33223-912-002 1 HEAD LIGHT LEFT FIXED POLE

15 33154-912-000 4 HEAD LIGHT LEFT SETTING RING SOCKET

16 33761-912-000 2 R. REAR LIGHT BRACKET

17 33762-912-000 2 L. REAR LIGHT BRACKET

18 92006-06014-10G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

19 33741-133-000 2 REFLECTOR (E-MARK,SAE) RED

20 33445-912-000 1 L.REAR SIGNAL ASS'Y

21 33446-912-000 1 R.REAR SIGNAL ASS'Y

22 94050-10000G 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION M10

23 93903-04012K 6 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 4*12

24 33115-258-000 2 FORM HOSE RF-258U-A/N

25 93903-03016C 4 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 3*16

26 33711-912-000 1 R. REAR LIGHT SOCKET

27 33702-912-000 1 R. TAIL LIGHT LENS

28 33765-912-000 1 L. TAIL LIGHT LENS

29 33766-912-000 1 L. REAR LIGHT SOCKET

30 33751-912-000 1

62 



912-F15A      SIGNAL LIGHT,TAIL LIGHT TOP

63 



912-F15A (EU2) SIGNAL LIGHT,TAIL LIGHT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

31 33752-912-000 1 LICENSE PLATE SOCKET & WIRENESS

32 93908-03010C 4 PAN PHILLIPS SCREW 3*10

33 93905-03008C 2 PAN PHILLIPS SCREW 3*8

34 34906-128-000 2 TAIL LIGHT BULB 12V 21/5W

35 34911-912-000 2 REVERSE BULB R5W-E/AJ

36 34801-258-000 2 HEAD LIGHT WIRE

37 90669-258-000 2 CABLE TIE YJ-R250  24 m/m

38 93903-05016K 4 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 5*16

39 94101-0615010B 2 PLAIN WASHER 6.5*15*1

40 93903-04012K 6 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 4*12

64 



912-F16A      STICKER TOP

65 



912-F16A (EU2) STICKER TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 87700-888-0BABK 2 ADLY MOTO STICKER

2 87700-888-0BASL 2 ADLY MOTO STICKER

3 50110-101-001 1 I.D PLATE 80*35

4 87791-601-000 1 DIFF STICKER

5 87792-601-000 1 LOCK STICKER

6 87700-912-000 1 ADLY STICKER

66 



912-F17    SHIFT SYSTEM TOP

67 



912-F17  SHIFT SYSTEM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 24701-801-000 1 SHIFT BASE

2 24702-801-000 1 SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y

3 24705-193-001 1 FIX SHIFT 8*45

4 24708-193-000 1 RESET SPRING

5 24709-193-000 1 COLLAR

6 24713-912-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER  ASSY

7 24711-225-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER BODY

8 24722-225-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER

9 24424-225-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER BLOCK

10 24433-912-000 1 REVERSE STOPPER SPRING 9*35

11 24807-197-000 1 KNOB

12 24812-197-000 1 SPANER

13 24813-197-000 1 KNOB SFIFT 11*16.5*50

14 24814-197-000 1 KNOB BRACKER

15 24815-197-000 1 KNOB BODY

16 91003-04006 3 SOCKET BOLT 4*6

17 43480-912-0A0 1 REVERSE CABLE

18 53186-801-000 1 PRAKING BRAKE LEVER  SET

19 43481-912-0A0 1 DRIVING CABLE

20 43482-912-0A0 1 PRAKING BRAKE CABLE

21 35601-601-000 1 CHANGE SWITCH BODY

22 43440-912-0A1 1 SHIFT LOCK CABLE

23 96000-08016-12G 5 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 

24 94050-08000C 3 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

25 45610-912-000 1 FIX PIN 10*20

26 94251-912-000 1 LOCK PIN 8mm

27 24730-912-000 1 SHIFT BAR BRUSE ASS'Y

28 24731-912-000 1 SHIFT BAR BRUSH BRACKET

29 24732-912-000 1 SHIFT BAR BRUSH

30 35602-912-000 1 CHANGE SWITCH BRACKET

68 



912-F17    SHIFT SYSTEM TOP

69 



912-F17  SHIFT SYSTEM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

31 91000-06016K 2 HEX SOCKET BOLT 6*16

32 93903-05016K 2 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 5*16

33 90344-0500A 2 U PLATE NUT 5mm

34 24723-912-001 1 SHIFT INSTRUCTION PLATE

35 93903-04012K 4 TAPPING SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 4*12

70 



912-F18A    Cooling system TOP

71 



912-F18A Cooling system TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 19000-912-000 1 RADIATOR ASS'Y

2 19110-179-000 1 PRESSURE CAP

3 19123-912-000 2 RADIATOR FAN PLATE

4 19120-501-000 1 RADIATOR FAN ASSY

5 92006-06014-10G 8 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*14

6 96000-08025-12G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8*25

7 19107-912-001 1 HOSE RAD. IN

8 19102-912-001 1 HOSE RAD. OUT

9 94516-27000 8 CLAMP #27.5(1 1/16")

10 19132-912-000 4 COOLANT PIPE  HOOK ISOLATION GASKE 20*25*4.1

11 19200-179-000 1 COOLANT TANK REV.A

12 19201-179-000 1 TANK ANCHOR

13 96000-06016-10G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 6*16

14 19210-179-000 1 COOLANT TANK CAP

15 19211-179-000 1 CAP PROTECTOR

16 19106-179-000 1 GROMMET

17 19220-179-000 1 MALE CONNECTOR

18 94400-0609570 1 HOSE 6*9*570

19 94513-09000 2 SPRING CLAMP

20 35510-912-000 1 FAN SWITCH

21 94400-0609070 1 HOSE 6*9*70

22 19104-179-000 2 GROMMET

23 19105-179-000 2 BUSHING

24 19108-179-000 2 GROMMET

25 19100-912-000 1 RADIATOR BODY

26 19126-912-000 1 E/G COOLANT OUTLET HOSE 15*23*330

27 19127-912-000 1 E/G COOLANT INLET HOSE 15*23*420

28 19128-912-000 1 E/G COOLANT OUTLET PIPE

29 19129-912-000 1 E/G COOLANT INLET PIPE

30 19130-912-000 2 COOLANT PIPE FRONT HOOK

31 19131-912-000 2 COOLANT PIPE REAR HOOK

32 96000-06012-10G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*12

33 94050-08000C 2 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

34 17505-145-00A 1 SPONGE PAD 30*100*4

72 



912-F20      PEDAL SYSTEM TOP

73 



912-F20  PEDAL SYSTEM TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 17910-912-0A0 1 THROTTLE CABLE

2 17950-912-0A0 1 CHOKE CABLE

3 45608-912-000 1 FIX PIN 8*20

4 94251-108-000 1 LOCK PIN 6mm

5 53191-168-000 1 LOCK BLOT

6 53192-168-000 1 LOCK NUT

7 43451-156-000 1 BRAKE CABLE BOLT

8 35350-108-000 1 STOP SWITCH ASS'Y

9 46500-912-001 1 PEDAL BRAKE

10 46600-912-001 1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL

11 46506-801-000 1 PEDAL BRAKE

12 46602-912-000 1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL

13 46514-912-000 1 BRAKE RETURN SPRIING

14 35357-912-000 1 STOP SWITCH SPRING

15 94251-912-000 1 LOCK PIN 8mm

16 90350-12000G 1 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT M12

17 96000-12160-14G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT 12*160

18 96403-0812009 1 SPACE TUBE 8*12*9

19 43470-912-0A0 1 BRAKE CABLE

20 96403-1216020 2 SPACE TUBE 12*16*20

21 24432-912-000 1 DRUM STOPPER SPRING

22 94101-1222020G 1 PLAIN WASHER 12*22*2

23 96000-08060-12C 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*60

24 94001-08000B 3 HEX NUT 8mm

25 96000-08055-12G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*55

26 96000-08025-12G 1 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8*25

27 94050-08000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

28 64313-912-000 1 L. FLOOR PANEL

29 64338-912-000 1 FLOOR PANEL BRACKET

30 92006-06018-10G 2 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 6*18

74 



912-F21      SEAT TOP

75 



912-F21  SEAT TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 77200-801-000GY 1 R. SEAT ASS'Y

2 77260-801-000GY 1 L. SEAT ASS'Y(GY)

3 77216-912-T00 2 SEAT BELT ASS'Y

4 77222-168-000 2 BELT NUT 7/16"

5 94050-08000C 8 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

76 



912-F22      ENGINE BRACKET TOP

77 



912-F22  ENGINE BRACKET TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q' ty|                            Parts Name

1 50359-912-001 1 ENGINE FRONT BRACKET SET

2 50372-801-001 2 ENGINE RUBBER 12  ,40

3 96000-12110-14G 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 12*110

4 90350-12000G 2 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT M12

5 96000-08016-12G 6 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 8*16 

6 90350-08000G 6 NYLON NUT M8

7 96000-10135-14G 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*135

8 90350-10000G 1 NYLON NUT M10*P1.25

9 50373-601-000 2 R.ENG.R.HANGER 26MM

10 96401-101812 1 SPACE TUBE 10*18*12

11 96401-101835 1 SPACE TUBE 10*18*35

12 96000-10165-14B 1 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*165

13 94050-10000C 5 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 10mm

14 94101-1222020G 2 PLAIN WASHER 12*22*2

15 96400-104145 4 RUBBER BUSH 10*41*45

16 96000-10060-14G 4 HEX WASHER FACE BOLT 10*60

17 94101-1020020G 1 COPPER PLAIN WASHER 10*20*2

78 



912-C02    ACCESSOTY TOP

79 



912-C02  ACCESSORY TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

1 64301-912-00ABK 1 FRONT COVER(BLACK)

64301-912-00ABU 1 FRONT COVER(BLUE)

64301-912-00ASL 1 FRONT COVER(SILVER)

64301-912-00AJW 1 FRONT COVER(WHITE)

2 61101-912-000BK 1 R.FRONT FENDER(BLACK)

61101-912-000BU 1 R.FRONT FENDER(BLUE)

61101-912-000SL 1 R.FRONT FENDER(SILVER)

61101-912-000JW 1 R.FRONT FENDER(WHITE)

3 61100-912-000BK 1 L.FRONT FENDER(BLACK)

61100-912-000BU 1 L.FRONT FENDER(BLUE)

61100-912-000SL 1 L.FRONT FENDER(SILVER)

61100-912-000JW 1 L.FRONT FENDER(WHITE)

4 83424-912-000BK 1 R. COVER(BLACK)

83424-912-000BU 1 R. COVER(BLUE)

83424-912-000SL 1 R. COVER(SILVER)

83424-912-000JW 1 R. COVER(WHITE)

5 83400-912-001BK 1 REAR COVER(BLACK)

83400-912-001BU 1 REAR COVER(BLUE)

83400-912-001SL 1 REAR COVER(SILVER)

83400-912-001JW 1 REAR COVER(WHITE)

6 83423-912-000BK 1 L. COVER(BLACK)

83423-912-000BU 1 L. COVER(BLUE)

83423-912-000SL 1 L. COVER(SILVER)

83423-912-000JW 1 L. COVER(WHITE)

7 83428-912-000BK 1 REAR ORNAMENT COVER(BLACK)

83428-912-000BU 1 REAR ORNAMENT COVER(BLUE)

83428-912-000SL 1 REAR ORNAMENT COVER(SILVER)

83428-912-000JW 1 REAR ORNAMENT COVER(WHITE)

8 83410-912-001BK 1 REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLACK)

83410-912-001BU 1 REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(BLUE)

83410-912-001SL 1 REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(SILVER)

83410-912-001JW 1 REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER(WHITE)

80 



912-C02    ACCESSOTY TOP

81 



912-C02  ACCESSORY TOP

Item No.|Parts No.|U nit Q 'ty|                            Parts Name

9 64701-912-000BK 1 ROOF(BLACK)

64701-912-000BU 1 ROOF(BLUE)

64701-912-000SL 1 ROOF(SILVER)

64701-912-000JW 1 ROOF(WHITE)

10 83435-912-000 1 REAR STORAGE MAT

11 83437-912-001 1 STORAGE COVER FIX POLE

12 90670-912-000 1 WIRE SADDLE RWS-6

13 94050-08000C 1 HEX FLANGE NUT WITH SERRATION 8mm

14 94101-0815015C 2 PLAIN WASHER 8*15*1.5

15 83442-912-000 1 SPRING,FIX POLE

16 64371-912-000 1 FRONT COVER GASKET

17 64372-912-000 1 BOTTOM PLATE GASKET

18 83438-912-000 1 REAR COVER GASKET COMP.

19 83440-912-000 1 REAR LUGGAGE BOX COVER GASKET

20 83441-912-000 1 BACK PLATE GASKET

21 64215-912-000BK 1 SPEEDOMETER BASE

64215-912-000BU 1 SPEEDOMETER BASE

64215-912-000SL 1 SPEEDOMETER BASE

64215-912-000JW 1 SPEEDOMETER BASE

22 83449-912-000 2 REAR COVER NET

82 


	912

